
COMMISSIONERS 

GARY PIERCE 
BRENDA BURNS 

BOB STUMP - Chairman 

~~~~ -5  A C4: 

H I ~ L U I I ~  u.uporarran Commission 
K ET 

BOB BURNS 
SUSAN BITTER SMITH 

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSI 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
MONTEZUMA RIMROCK WATER 
COMPANY, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF 
FINANCING TO INSTALL A WATER LINE 
FROM THE WELL ON TIEMAN TO WELL NO. 
1 ON TOWERS. 
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
MONTEZUMA RIMROCK WATER 
COMPANY, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF 
FINANCING TO PURCHASE THE WELL NO. 4 
SITE AND THE COMPANY VEHICLE. 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
MONTEZUMA RIMROCK WATER 
COMPANY, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF 

PNEUMATIC TANK. 
FINANCING FOR AN 8,000-GALLON HYDRO- 

€N THE MATTER OF THE RATE 
APPLICATION OF MONTEZUMA RIMROCK 
WATER COMPANY, LLC. 

JOHN E. DOUGHERTY, 

V. 
MONTEZUMA RIMROCK WATER 
COMPANY, LLC 

COMPLAINANT, 

RESPONDENT 
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
MONTEZUMA RIMROCK WATER 
COMPANY, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF A RATE 
INCREASE.? 
EN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
MONTEZUMA RIMROCK WATER 
COMPANY, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF A 
FINANCING APPLICATION. 

Docket No. W-04254A-12-0204 

Docket No. W-04254A- 12-0205 

Docket No. W-04254A-12-0206 

Docket No. W-04254A- 12-0207 

Docket No. W-04254A-11-0323 

Docket No. W-04254A -08-0361 

Docket No. W-04254A -08-0362 

DECISION NO. 74504 
NOTICE OF F I L ~  
MONTEZUMA RIMROCK WATER 
co. LLC 
COMPLIANCE REPORT 



3031 E. Beaver Creek Rd., Rimrock, AZ 86335 
www. MontezumaWater.com 

Phone: 928-592-9211 

November 5,2014 

Decision No. 74504, docketed on May 30,2014, required Montezuma Rimrock Water 
Company LLC (MRWC) to submit a compliance report within six months of the effective 
date of this Decision. 

According to Decision No. 74504: 

MRWC was to docket as a compliance item before May 1,2014, revised rate schedules 
setting forth the following rates and charges. Due to the late filing of Decision 74504, 
MRWC docketed the revised rate schedule on June 3,2014. (See Tab A) 

MRWC was ordered to notify its customers of the rates and charges authorized and their 
effective date, in a form acceptable to the commissions utilities division staff, by mean of an 
insert in its next regularly scheduled billing, and within 10 days after the notice is sent to its 
customers and to docket copies of the notice. MRWC docketed on June 3,20 14 its notice of 
rates and charges and certificate of mailing. The notice was mailed May 29,2014 to its 
customers. (See Tab A) 

MRWC was ordered to use the depreciation rates by individual NARUC account presented 
in Table B of staffs engineering report, and the separate depreciation rate for arsenic media. 
MRWC submitted to docket control on September 16,2014 evidence of MRWC efforts in 
adherence to the NARUC accounting method and the implementation of the depreciation 
rates. (See Tab B) 

MRWC was ordered in its first billing, after the effective date of this decision, to provide 
each of its customer accounts a credit of $10.1 1 which shall be listed separately on each 
customer bill as "2009 unlawfbl arsenic surcharge refund". MRW shall within 60 days after 
the effective date of this decision, file with the commission's docket control, as a compliance 
item in this docket, documentation demonstrating that all of its customers have received the 
$10.1 1 "2009 unlawful arsenic surcharge refund" credit in their bills as required herein. 
MRWC docketed on July 8,2014 documentation of the arsenic surcharge refund and 
documentation demonstrating that all of its customers have received the $10.1 1 "2009 
unlawful arsenic surcharge refund." (See Tab C) 

http://MontezumaWater.com


MRWC has not engaged in any long term contracts and does not intend to without prior 
Arizona Corporation Commission approval. 

MRWC has not received an AOC from ADEQ for the hydropneumatic tank. It has not 
implemented any surcharges to its customers in association with the hydropneumatic tank. 

MRWC has not executed the WIFA loan authorized by the ACC. MRWC has not 
implemented any surcharges to its customers in association with the WIFA loan storage tank. 

atricia D. Olsen 



TAB A 



IN THE MAlTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
MONTEZUMARIMROCK WATEX 
COMPANY, U C  FOR APPROVAL OF 
FINANCIPJG TO INSTALL A WATER LINE 
FROM THE WELL ON TIEMAN TO WELL NO. 
1 ONTOWERS. 
IN THE MA"ER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
MONTEZUMAIUMROCKWATER 
COMPANY, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF 
FINANCING TO PURCHASE THE WEXL NO. 4 
SITEANDTHECOMPANY~CIE. 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
MONTEZUMARIMROCKWATER 
COMPANY, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF 

PNEUMATIC TANK. 
FINAFJCING FOR AN 8,OOO-GALLON HYDRO- 

IN THE MATTEROFTHERATE 
APPLICATION OF MONTEZUMA RIMROCK 
WATER COMPANY, UC. 

JOHN E. DOUGHERTY, 

V. 
MONTEZUMA RIMROCK WATER 
COMPANY, LLC 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
MONTEZUMARMROCK WATER 

COMPLAINANT, 

RESPONDENT 

COMPANY, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF A RATE 
INCREASE. 
IN THE MATER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
MONTEZUMAIUMROCK WATER 
COMPANY, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF A 
FINANCING APPLICATION. 

Docket NO. W-04254A-12-0205 

Docket NO. W44254A-12-0206 

Docket NO. W-04254A-12420'7 

Docket NO. W-04254A-11-0323 

Docket No. W-04254A -08-0361 

Met NO. W-04254A -08-0362 

DECISION NO. 74504 
NBTIcEOFFIu[NG 
MONTEZUMARIMROCKWATER 
COMPANYLLC 
RAflEsANDCaARGEs 
CERTiFICATE OF MAILING 



County OfYavapai 

The forgeoing instNment wras a 

Expires: f 6 

i ... c- 



'* , ... 
CUSTOMER NOTICE 

CHANGE OF RATES AND CHARGES 
MONTEZUMA RIMROCK WATERCOMPANY, Lw: 
DOCKET NOS. W4254A-12-0204: W4254A-124205; 

W-04254A-1- W-04254A-12420% 244254A-ll-O323i 
W-04254A-08-361; AM) W44254A-08-0362 

Dear Montezuma Rimrock Water Company Customer: 

At its Open Meeting on May 13,2014, the Arizona Corporation Commission approved a 
rate increase to be e M v e  May I, 2014. 

The recent approval will increase the typical monthly bill for a customer with a 5/8" x %" 
meter and a median usage of 4,112 gallons by $8.61 from $33.53 to $42.14, an increase of 
25.68 percent. 

The $10.00 SurtItarge granted per Decision No. 74382, effeGtive March 19,2014 will 
termhate on May 1,2014, the effective date of this rate increase. 

If you have any questionS regarding this notice, please contact Patricia Olsen at (928) 300- 
3291 Rates and charges for Montezuma Rimrock Water Company LLC will be as follows: 

Monthlv Uswe 431- 
518" x 3f4" Meter 
314" Meter 
1" Meter 
1 112" Meter 
2" Meter 
3" Meter 
4" Meter 
6" Meter 

$28.00 
$42.00 
$70.00 
$140.00 
$224.00 
$448.00 
$700.00 
$1,400.00 

Commoditv Rates P e r  1,OOO G?rlloas): 

5/8 x 3/4" & 3/4" Meter 
First Tier- 1 to 3,000 Gallons 
Second Tier- 3,001 to 9,000 GaIlons 
Third Tier- Over 9,OOO Gallons 

1" Meter 
First Tier- 1 to 24,000 Gallons 
secoad Tier- Over 24,000 Gallons 
1 W'Meter 
First Tier- 1 to 62,000 Wons 
Second Tier- Over 62,000 Gallons 
2" Meter 
First Tier- 1 to 101,OOO Wons 
Second Tier- Over 101,000 Gallons 

$2.45 
$4.95 
$6.25 

$4.95 
$6.25 

$4.95 
$6.25 

$4.95 
$6.25 



3" Meter 
First Tier- 1 to 218,000 Gallons 
second Tier- Over 218,000 Gallons 
4" Meter 
First Tier- 1 to 329,000 Gallons 
Second Tier- Over 329,000 Gallons 
6" Meter 
First Tier- 1 to 695,000 Gallons 
Second Tier- Over 695,000 Gallons 

$4.95 
$6.25 

$4.95 
$6.25 

$4.95 
$6.25 

Sewice Line and Meter Installation Chams: 
(Refundable pursuant to AAC. R14-2-405) 

5/8" x 3/4" Meter 
Same side of road 
Other side of road 

Same side of road 
Other side of road 

Same side of road 
Other side of road 

Same side of road 
Other side of road 

Same side of road 
Other side of road 

2" Meter Commund 
Same si& of road 
Other side of road 

Same side of road 
Other side of road 

3" Meter Compound 
Same side of road 
Other side of road 

Same side of road 
Other side of mad 

4" Meter Compound 
Same side of road 
Other side of road 

Same side of road 
Other side of road 

3/4" Meter 

1" Meter 

11/2" Meter 

2" Meter Turbo 

3" Meter Turbo 

4" Meter Turbo 

6" Meter Turbo 

Service 
Line 
chanze 
$370.00 
$670.00 

$370.00 
%695.00 

$400.00 
$775.00 

$450.00 
$975.00 

$550.00 
$1,450.00 

$550.00 
$1,825.00 

$765 .OO 
$1,965 .00 

$795.00 
$2,420.00 

$1,055.00 
$2,980.00 

$1,095.00 
$3,495.00 

$1,600.00 
$5,200.00 

Meter 

$130.00 
$130.00 

$180.00 
$180.00 

$225.00 
$225.00 

$450.00 
$450.00 

$900.00 
$900.00 

$1,575-00 
$1,575.00 

charae 

$1,210.00 
$1,210.00 

$1,955 .OO 
$1,955 .OO 

$2,120.00 
$2,120.00 

$2,930.00 
$2,930.00 

$4,425.00 
$4,425.00 

Total 
Charee 
$500.00 
$800.00 

$550.00 
$875.00 

$625.00 
$1,000.00 

$900.00 
$1,425.00 

$1,450.00 
$2,3 50.00 

$2,125.00 
S,400.00 

$1,975 -00 
$3,175.00 

$2,750.00 
$4,375 .OO 

$3,175.00 
$5,100.00 

$4,025.00 
$6,425.00 

$6,025.00 
$9,625.00 



6" Meter Compound 
Same side of road $1,730.00 $6,120.00 $7,850.00 
Other side of road $6,430.0 $6,120.00 $12,550.00 

Note: charges- by whetheron same side of road it5 water main 

Establishment 
ReconneCtion (Delinquent) 
Service Charge-After Hours at Customer Request 
Meter Test (iconrect) 
Deposit 
Deposit Merest 
Reestablishment (within 12 Months) 
NSF Check 
Defmed Payment (Per Month) 
Meter Re-Read (IfCorrect) 
Late Fee (per month) 
Monthly Service Charge for Fire Sprinkler 

(All Meter Si) 

$40.00 
$50.00 
$35.00 
$30.00 * 
* 
** 
$25.00 
1.50% 
$15.00 *** 
**** 

* Per Commission rule kAC.R-14-2-403@) 
** Months off system times the monthly minimum per AkC. R14-2-403 @) 

*** 1.50% of the unpaid balance, after 15 days 
**** 2-00'!! of the monthly minimum for a comparably sized meter d o n  but no less 

than $10.00 per month. The service charge for fire sprinklers is only applicable 
for service lines separate and distinct from the primary water service line. 

In addition to mllectiOn of its regular rates and charges, Montezuma Rimrock Water 
Company, U C  shall collect &om its customers a proportionate share of any privilege, sales 
or use tax per A k C .  R-14-2-409@)(5). 



TAB B 



COMMISSIONERS 
BOB STUMP - Chairman 
GARY PIERCE 
BRENDABURNS 
BOB BURNS 
SUSAN BITTER SMITH 

BEFORE l3B ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
MONTEZUMA RIMROCK WA'lXR 
COMPANY, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF 
FINANCING TO INSTALL A WATER LINE 
FROM THE WELL ON TIEMAN TO WELL NO. 
1 ONTOWERS. 
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
IvfONTEZUMA RIMROCK WATER 
COMPANY, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF 
FINANCING TO PURCHASE THE WELL NO. 4 
SITE AND THE COMPANY VEHICLE. 

IN TIKE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
MONTEZUMA RIMROCK WATER 
COMPANY, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF 

PNEUMATIC TANK. 
FINANCING FOR AN 8,000-GALLON HYDRO- 

INTHE MATTER OF THE RATE 
APPLICATION OF M O N T E Z W  RIMROCK 
WATER COMPANY, LLC. 

JOHN E. DOUGHERTY, 

V. 
MONTEZUMA RIMROCK WATER 
COMPANY, LLC 

COMPLAINANT, 

RESPONDENT 
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
MONTEZUMA RIMROCK WATER 
COMPANY, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF A RATE 
INCREASE. 
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
MONTE= RIMROCK WATER 
COMPANY, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF A 
FINANCING APPLICATION. 

Docket NO. W-04254A-12-0204 

Docket NO. W-04254A- 12-0205 

Docket No. W-04254A-12-0206 

Docket NO. W-04254A-12-0207 

Docket NO. W-04254A-11-0323 

Docket No. W-04254A -08-0361 

Docket NO. W-04254A -08-0362 

DECISION NO. 74504 
NOTICE OF am 
MONlXZUMA RIMROCK WATER 
eo. LLC 
NARUC ACCOUNTING METHOD 



Montezuma Rimrock Water Company LLC hereby submits the attached Chart of Accounts 
and a schedule of depreciation rates conforming to d e  NARUC Accounting Method and 
ACC StafPs requirement. Mr. Ray Jones of Aricor Water Solutions LC assisted with the 
process. 



(D 



w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w  
P P P P P P W W W W W w W W W N N N r ~ o o o o  
O m w r o o a r n ! P w r o o o o o o r o a W P w  

a 3 ,+ 

2 
Irt 

Y 

pa 
z 

‘p 

W 
3 
Q 

U 

W 
! 

a 
a, 

V 
0 

a 
rt :: 

s 
b 
B 

3 
3 z- e. 

0 

3 
2 

U 
P 

0 

P 



TAB C 



GARY PIERCE 
BRENDABURNS 
BOB BURNS 
SUSAN BITTER SMITH 

V. 
MO-RIMROCK WATER 

IN THE MA'ITFX OF THE APPLICATION OF 
MONTEZUMARfEARocKWATER 
COMPANY, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF A RATE 
INCREASE. 
IN THE MATTER OF THE APPUCATON OF 

COMPANY, LLC 
FaSPOrnENT 

MONTEZWRIMROCK WATER 

ORIGINAL 

Docket No. W-Q4254A -08-0361 

Docket NO. W-04254A -084362 

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION CONZMISSION 

IN THE MATIER OF "€€E APPLICATION OF Docket NO. W-O42SA-12-0204 
MONTEZUMA RIMROCK WATER 
COMPANY, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF 
FINANCZNG TO INSTALL A WATER LINE 
FROM TWE WELL ON TIEMAN TO W L  NO. 
1 ONTOwrERs. 
IN "€E MAT'IER OF THE APPLICATION OF 

COMPANY, LLC FOR APPROVAL OF 
FINANCTNG TO PURCHASE THE WETL NO. 4 

MON'TEZUMA RIMROCK WATER Docket NO. W44254A- 12-0205 

COMPANY, U C  FOR APPROVAL OF A 
FINANCING APPLICATION. DECISION NO. 74504 

NO"I€!EOFFII[JING 
M O N T E Z U M A ~ W A T E R  
ARSENICSURCHARGEREFUND 

Arizona Carpontion Commission 

JUL 8 2014 

DOCKETED 



On May 29, 2014, Montezuma Rimrock Water Company LLC mailed the 
June b i l l  which included a $10.11 "2009 unlawful  arsenic 
surcharge refund" credit t o  108 customers as ordered i n  Decision 
No.  74504. Attached is a redacted bill that is the same as the 
bills mailed to 108 customers. 



Moatezuma Rimrock Water Compzny U C  
3031 E. Beassr Creek RGad 
P. imrock,  Eiz 86335 

. 

MAIL TO: 

OATEPAYMENTMB 

WIW-014 

PLEASE PAYTHJSAM(XMIT 

$20.53 

I 

I 4/2812014 PreviousBaiance $41.33 

3 5/26/2094 2WBunlslwful arsenic surcharge refund ($10.91) 
4 5/2812014 WATuIUSE(MJGAL) $28.00 
6 512812014 TlER 1 USAGE @W.fXJ24!2~&330) &I81 

2 5/5/2014 ?AYMENT THANK YOU +, ($41.33) 

7 512812014 STATETAX $1.83 
TOTAL; $20.63 


